C H A P T E R
 Product Overview 1-1
1
Product Overview
This chapter provides physical and functional overviews of the Cisco 7204 router. It
contains physical descriptions of the router hardware and major components, and
functional descriptions of hardware-related features. Descriptions and examples of
software commands are included only when they are necessary for replacing, installing,

DRAM, order product number MEM-NPE-16MB=.
Memory Type Size Quantity Description Location
DRAM 16 to 128 MB 2 to 4 4-, 8-, 16-, or 32-MB SIMMs (based on
maximum DRAM required)
Bank 1: U12 and U4
Bank 0: U25 and U18
SRAM 1 MB 8 8 chips each being 128K words x 9 bits
wide
U700 through U703
U800 through U803
Unified cache 512 KB 4 Secondary cache for the R4700 RISC
processor
U2, U10, U14, and
U26
Total DRAM DRAM Bank 0 Quantity DRAM Bank 1 Quantity Product Number
16 MB U18 and U25 2 8-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-16MB1
24 MB U18 and U25 2 8-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 2 4-MB SIMMs MEM-NPE-24MB
32 MB U18 and U25 2 16-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-32MB1
64 MB U18 and U25 2 32-MB SIMMS U4 and U12 – MEM-NPE-64MB1
128 MB U18 and U25 2 32-MB SIMMs U4 and U12 2 32-MB SIMMs MEM-NPE-128MB1
 Product Overview 1-13
Physical Description
Input/Output Controller
The Input/Output controller shares the system memory functions and the environmental

Note Detailed instructions for removing and replacing Flash memory cards and memory
SIMMs are contained in the configuration noteCisco 7200 Series Memory Replacement
Instructions (Document Number 78-3226-xx). This configuration note accompanies every
Flash memory card that is shipped from the factory as a FRU. The configuration note is also
available on the Cisco Connection Documentation, Enterprise Series CD, and on Cisco
Connection Online (CCO). Instructions for installing and removing a Flash memory card
are also contained in the section “Installing and Removing a Flash Memory Card” in
Chapter 6 of this guide.
Table 1-6 lists the Flash memory card options supported by the Cisco 7204.
Table 1-6 Flash Memory Card Options
1. These products are also available as Flash card upgrades. To
order an upgrade, add an equal sign (=) after the product
number, for example, MEM-I/O-FLC16M=.
Memory Size Product Number
8 MB MEM-I/O-FLC8M1
16 MB MEM-I/O-FLC16M1
20 MB MEM-I/O-FLC20M1
1-28 Cisco 7204 Installation and Configuration Guide
Functional Overview
Functional Overview
This section provides a functional overview of the Cisco7204. It describes the numbering